

Specification Section 102

Subarticle 102-3, etc.

ORIGINATION

Date: 6-18-24

Name: Olivia Townsend

Email: olivia.townsend@dot.state.fl.us

COMMENTARY

This type of operation has been traditionally handled by MSP, but use has grown over the last few years and is now better served as a Standard Specification. Establishment of a standard pay item will aid in cost tracking.

INTERNAL COMMENTS AND RESPONSES

BLACK = Comment **BLUE** = Specifications Response **GREEN** = Change Made to Specification

Name: keith kriegler

Date: 6-26-24

COMMENT: In new subsection 102-13.26 (Pedestrian Escort Operation) -- change "flagmen" to "flaggers".

RESPONSE: Thank you for your comment – agreed, the term is ‘flaggers’.

ACTION TAKEN: Changed ‘flagmen’ to ‘flaggers’.

Name: Jamie Camp

Date: 6-27-24

COMMENT: Should the unit of measure for the pedestrian escort be “Per each per hour”, versus “per hour”?

RESPONSE: Thank you for your comment. ‘Per hour’ is the correct unit of measure. The statement ‘for the actual number of pedestrian flaggers and pedestrian escorts certified to be on the project site’ indicates that the ‘per hour’ should be for each flagger or escort present.

ACTION TAKEN: No change made.